

Company Name	D. E. Shaw
Registration Period Start Date	2023-02-28
Registration Period End Date	2023-03-01
About Company	The D. E. Shaw group was founded in 1988 by David E. Shaw. Our Hyderabad office opened in 1996 with 20 employees and is now home to a large part of the group's global workforce. D. E. Shaw India has grown to be a critical part of the group's investment management activities, providing strategic support and impacting business outcomes through deep domain expertise and cutting-edge technology.
Website	www.deshawindia.com
Date Of Campus	2023-03-18
Venue	Virtual
Joining	2023-07-01
Job Title	1. Front Office Tech Associate 2. Financial Research Associate 3. Financial Operations Associate 4. Operations and Recruitment Associate.
Employment Type	Full Time
Eligible Degree	
Eligible Branches	Any 3 Year Under Graduate Student Can apply.
Eligible Criteria	3 Years Under Graduate Program. No cut off % . No active Backlogs. Batch 2023
Roles & Responsibility	All JD Attached
Service Aggrement, If Any	N/A
Other Skill	N/A

Package	CTC : 21.50 (LPA)
Location	Hyderabad
Recruitment Process	1. An online test will be conducted on March 18. Candidates who apply will receive an email from us by March 13 with details of the test—please register for the test and select your preferred slot using the link mentioned in the email. 2.On the day of the test, candidates will receive an email with the test link and login credentials. The test can be accessed using a webcam and mic- enabled PC/Laptop with a strong internet connection from any quiet and well-lit location. The test will be proct
How to Apply	Login to your Amizone Account and under the Placement tab register for the respective company.
Represntative from ATPC(For any Guidance/ Query)	Mr. Amit Pamnani (apamnani@amity.edu)
	[Click Here To Apply]

**Best Wishes** 

Anjani Kumar Bhatnagar

Amity Technical Placement Centre

Room # G - 02, E-2 Ground Floor

Amity University Campus, Sector - 125, Noida, UP - 201313

Tel: 0120 4392183 | Email Id: ajbhatnagar@amity.edu | Website : www.amity.edu / placement